D10281-42

12/449485

Ass Dire	ignment Recordation Services	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
P.C	IRRIGITATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY								
(<u> 9-11-09</u> 103!	570841torney Docket No. <u>142527</u>							
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	 [1] Kenji NAGASAKI [2] Koji WADA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-CITY ed? AICHI-PREF., 471-8571 JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	B. Execution Date: [1] July 29, 2009; [2] July 22, 2009								
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
C. Title of Application: CONTROLLER FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ${1\over 2}$							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>220940</u>)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
		MANA1 88998835 12449485							
9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 9. FC:8021 To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	James A. Oliff, Redistration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276 Total number of pa	Date: August 11, 2009 ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							

PATENT REEL: 023086 FRAME: 0226 AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 AUG 2009
MENT 12/449485 101887-UST-HM/nk

ASSIGNMENT

	12.						
	(1) Kenji N	agasaki	(3)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) (2) Koji Wada		(4)	(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	Z) KOJI WE	:ua				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
Assignee (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA K. (10) Insert Address of				BOSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Assignee (10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-city, Aichi-pref., 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11) _(CONTROLLER FOR IN	ITERNAL COMBUS	TION ENGINE		
	Identification such as Title, Case		•				
	Number, or Foreign	_					
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 142527) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
		Amonou	ir o torr dato moromar or				
(12)	Insert Date of	(40)	[1] Tuly 29	2009 - [2] July	22, 2009		
	Signing of (12) on [1] July 29, 2009; [2] July 22, 2009 Application						
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Nu	mber			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 11, 20	nn9			
	1) The undersigned	d agree(s) to	execute all papers ne	ecessary in connection	on with any application and any	continuing,	
division con	onal or reissue application	tions for the lications and	invention, and any pate patents as the Assigne	ent(s) issuing thereon es mav deem necess	, and also to execute separate as sarv.	ssignments	
	The undersigned	agree(s) to	execute all papers nece	essary in connection v	with any interference which may b	e declared	
conce	erning any application	or continua e with the A	ation or division thereo Assianee in everv wav	t, or any patent or v possible in obtaini	reissue application based thereing evidence and going forward	on, for the with such	
	erence.		-				
conne	ection with claims or pr	ovisions of t	he International Conver	tion for Protection of	erform any act which may be no Industrial Property or similar agre	ements.	
	4) The undersigned	dagree(s) to	perform all affirmative	acts which may be	necessary to obtain, maintain or	confirm by	
	5) The undersigned	l hereby auth	lid United States patent norize(s) and request(s)	the Commissioner of	f Patents to issue any and all Lette	ers Patents	
of the	United States resulti	ng from sai	d application(s) to the	said Assignee, as A	Assignee of the entire interest, a assigned, and that he has (they	and hereby	
	ited, and will not execu	ite, any agre	ements in conflict herev	with.			
identi	6) The undersigned	l hereby gra	nt(s) the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to a	& BERRIDGE the po	ower to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and	any further Trademark	
	for recordation of this		in deciration in order to	somply was the raise			
	In witness wher	eof. execute	ed by the undersigned	l on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).		
		10 2000	,	? ,	7-		
	July 2	27,2009	Name of lance who w	Kenji	Nagasaki	(CEAL)	
Date			Name of inventor	Kenii Nagasaki	0	_ (SEAL)	
	\bigcirc 0	. 0					
Date	July 2	2,2007	Name of Inventor	Roje	Wada	_ (SEAL)	
	- 0	,		Koji Wada'	Nagasaki Woda		

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 023086 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

Witness Jasuo Okuda
Witness Juroto Janaka

PATENT